CH \$40.00 237637

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM538166 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cascades Canada ULC		08/16/2019	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Coin Rolls Canada Inc.
Street Address:	2538 Speers Rd.
Internal Address:	Unit 7
City:	Oakville, Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L6L 5K9
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2376374	PLASTICHANGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9196530435

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919-573-7439

Email: USTrademark@nexsenpruet.com

Correspondent Name: E. Eric Mills

Address Line 1: 4141 Parklake Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	058589-00014
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	E. Eric Mills
SIGNATURE:	/E. Eric Mills/
DATE SIGNED:	08/26/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=US Trademark Assign-c#page1.tif source=US Trademark Assign-c#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006729 FRAME: 0137

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

CASCADES CANADA ULC with an address 500, Lauzon Street, Dummondville, QUEBEC, J2B 2Z3, Canada ('the Assignor") for good and valuable consideration paid to it by COIN ROLLS CANADA INC. with an address at 2538 Speers Rd., Unit 7, Oakville, ONTARIO, L6L 5K9, Canada ("the Assignee"), the receipt and sufficiency thereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee all right, title and interest to the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule "A", together with all goodwill attaching thereto.

IN WITNESS THEREOF the Assignor has executed this Assignment through its duly authorized officer this /6/1/2 day of /1/2015 to ______, 2019.

CASCADES CANADA ULC

1/ 7

wame:

... 17.

SCHEDULE "A"

Official No.	Title	Country
2376374	PLASTICHANGE	U.S.A.

EDC_LAWA 2079020\1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006729 FRAME: 0139

RECORDED: 08/26/2019